503779480 04/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3826126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AQUADATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	06/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUADATION, LLC
Street Address:	2804 LONGHORN BLVD.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6558078
Patent Number:	7018134
Patent Number:	9074340
Application Number:	14718967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 979 690 1888

Email:dxbaldwin@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:DOUGLAS BALDWINAddress Line 1:17008 ARROWHEAD CT.

Address Line 4: COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 99745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQ-A41216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS BALDWIN
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas Baldwin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160412130919#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0630

503779480

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Aquadation Technologies, LLC (ASSIGNOR),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Aquadation, LLC a Texas limited liability company (ASSIGNEE), of Austin, Texas, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all its right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the patent applications:

US patent no. 6,558,078 US patent no. 7,018,134 US patent no. 9,074,340, and Patent application serial no. 14/718,967

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted for the application (and for any related patent applications to be filed), and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the listed patents, the interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees upon request, without compensation but at no expense to ASSIGNEE to execute (and cause to have executed) any and all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of and formally secure the rights hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, or as it may direct and to provide assistance in preparation and filing of patent applications thereon (including the application referenced above).

Omar Besim Hakim, Managing Member

For Aquadation Technologies,LLC

Date

June 4, 2015

Aquadation Licensing, LLC Assignment

RECORDED: 04/12/2016

PATENT REEL: 038255 FRAME: 0631